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Ore Zone/
Year/Report On

Tonnage/
Category

Commodity

Grade

Reference/
Comments

OPEN PIT

2021 Y

OPEN PIT

2021 Y

RIDGE

2018 Y

CLIFF

2018 Y

TOTAL

2005 N

40,299 kt

Indicated

16,203 kt

Inferred

58 kt

Inferred

550 kt

Inferred

85,178 t

Inferred

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

1.19 g/t
38.7 g/t

1.19 g/t
34.7 g/t

430 g/t
139.13 g/t

4.51 g/t
209.15 g/t

777 gt
232 gt

pit constrained (0.5 gram per tonne gold equivalent
cut-oft) and out of pit (2.0 grams per tonne gold
equivalent cut-off grade) indicated mineral resource for
the Lawyers deposit, comprising the Cliff Creek, Dukes
Ridge Phoenix and AGB zones

P&E Mining Consultants Inc. (2021-06-28): Technical
Report and Updated Mineral Resource Estimate of the
Lawyers Gold-Silver Property, Omineca Mining
Division, British Columbia, Canada.

pit constrained (0.5 gram per tonne gold equivalent
cut-oft) and out of pit (2.0 grams per tonne gold
equivalent cut-off grade) inferred mineral resource for
the Lawyers deposit, comprising the Cliff Creek, Dukes
Ridge Phoenix and AGB zones

P&E Mining Consultants Inc. (2021-06-28): Technical
Report and Updated Mineral Resource Estimate of the
Lawyers Gold-Silver Property, Omineca Mining
Division, British Columbia, Canada.

Updated mineral resource estimates for the Duke’s
Ridge zones, using a 4.00 grams per tonne gold
equivalent cut-off.

Lane, R.A. (2018-04-30): NI 43-101 Technical Report
and Resource Estimate on the Lawyers Gold-Silver

Project

Updated mineral resource estimates for the Cliff Creek
North zone using a 4.00 grams per tonne gold equivalent
cut-off.

Lane, R.A. (2018-04-30): NI 43-101 Technical Report
and Resource Estimate on the Lawyers Gold-Silver

Project

At a 6.85 g/t gold equivalent cut-off.
Press Release, Bishop Gold Inc., February 15, 2005
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