

MINFILE Number:		094E 066	<u>,</u>	Name: LAWYERS		Status: Past Producer
Ore Zone/ Year/Report On		Tonnage/ Category		Commodity	Grade	Reference/ Comments
OPEN PIT		40,299 Indicated	kt	Gold Silver	1.19 g/t 38.7 g/t	pit constrained (0.5 gram per tonne gold equivalent cut-off) and out of pit (2.0 grams per tonne gold
2021	Y					equivalent cut-off grade) indicated mineral resource for the Lawyers deposit, comprising the Cliff Creek, Dukes Ridge Phoenix and AGB zones P&E Mining Consultants Inc. (2021-06-28): Technical Report and Updated Mineral Resource Estimate of the Lawyers Gold-Silver Property, Omineca Mining Division, British Columbia, Canada.
OPEN PIT		16,203 Inferred	kt	Gold Silver	1.19 g/t 34.7 g/t	pit constrained (0.5 gram per tonne gold equivalent cut-off) and out of pit (2.0 grams per tonne gold
2021	Y					equivalent cut-off grade) inferred mineral resource for the Lawyers deposit, comprising the Cliff Creek, Dukes Ridge Phoenix and AGB zones P&E Mining Consultants Inc. (2021-06-28): Technical Report and Updated Mineral Resource Estimate of the Lawyers Gold-Silver Property, Omineca Mining Division, British Columbia, Canada.
RIDGE		58 Inferred	kt	Gold Silver	4.30 g/t 139.13 g/t	Updated mineral resource estimates for the Duke's Ridge zones, using a 4.00 grams per tonne gold
2018	Y					equivalent cut-off. Lane, R.A. (2018-04-30): NI 43-101 Technical Report and Resource Estimate on the Lawyers Gold-Silver Project
CLIFF		550 Inferred	kt	Gold Silver	4.51 g/t 209.15 g/t	Updated mineral resource estimates for the Cliff Creek North zone using a 4.00 grams per tonne gold equivalent
2018	Y					cut-off. Lane, R.A. (2018-04-30): NI 43-101 Technical Report and Resource Estimate on the Lawyers Gold-Silver Project
TOTAL		85,178	t	Gold Silver	7.77 g/t 232 g/t	At a 6.85 g/t gold equivalent cut-off. Press Release, Bishop Gold Inc., February 15, 2005
2005	Ν	Inferred		2	8''	ries release, histop Gold Inc., restudy 15, 2005